of the CUP for the Project by Surry County if no appeal is filed, and if such an 
appeal is filed, then within sixty (60) days after the resolution of any such appeal, 
provided that the result of such appeal is to allow the Project to proceed.  

(2) Community Impact Payment: A one-time payment of Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), to be made within sixty (60) days after approval 
of the CUP for the Project by Surry County if no appeal is filed, and if such an 
appeal is filed, then within sixty (60) days after the resolution of any such appeal, 
provided that the result of such appeal allows the Project to proceed.